

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 971 of 2021

Rinky Jha				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Others				Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Khushboo Kumari, A.C. to G.P. IV

Order No.04 / Dated :18.09.2023

As prayed for, let this case be listed after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit