

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.971 of 2021

Rinky Jha

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : None

Order No.05

Date: 22.07.2025

1. No one appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Put up this case under the same heading after six weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/